

COMPUAGE INFOCOM LTD

12th April 2019

To, **The Corporate Services Dept.** BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Security Code: 532456 ISIN: INE070C01037 Symbol: COMPINFO

Sub: Newspaper cuttings for completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Forms

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper cuttings published on 7th April 2019 in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshdeep in connection with completion of dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form by 6th April 2019 to all the Shareholders of the Company.

Kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you,

For Compuage Infocom Limited,

Disha Shah Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai Encl: As above



D-601/602 & G-601/602 Lotus Corporate Park, Graham Firth Street Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregoan (E), Mumbal - 400 063, India. Ph.:+91-22-6711 4444 Fax:+91-22-6711 4445 Info@compuageindla.com www.compuageindla.com CIN : L99999MH1999PLC135914

Sunday Business Standard MUMBAI | 7 APRIL 2019

Soved... COMPUAGE INFOCOM LIMITED

Value Performance CIN: L99999MH1999PLC135914 Regd, Office: D-601/602 & G-601/602, Lotus Corporate Park,

Graham Firth Steel Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbal – 400 063. | Tel No: 022-67114444 | Fax No: 022-67114445 E-mail: investors relations@compounde.com | Website: www.compuspeindia.com

NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (Including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the Company completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice by 6" April 2019, along with Postal Ballot Form, self-addressed postage prepaid envelope to all the Members whose ernsit IDs are not registered with the Company / RTA and sent emails through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) alongwith login ID and password details whose ernal ID's are registered with the Company / Depository Participant / RTA for seeking Members approval in relation to the matters stated in the Notice dated 30th March 2019.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL to provide the said e-Voting facility to its Members. The Shareholders are requested to note the voting both through Postal Ballot and through electronic mode shall commence from Sunday, 7° April 2019 at 9:00 a.m. and ends at 5:00 p.m. on Monday, 6° May 2019. The procedure for e-Voting forms part of the notes to the Postal Ballot notice.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Shri. Virendra G. Bhatt, Practicing Company Secretary (C. P. No. 124), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot / a-Voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to return the Postal Ballot Form duty completed and signed in the self-addressed, business reply envelope, so as to reach the Scrutinizer not later than 5.00 p.m. IST on Monday, 6th May 2019. Please note that any Postal Ballot Form(s) received after the said date will be strictly treated as if no reply has been received from the Member.

Members, who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice and Form, may download the same from the Company's website <u>www.compuageindia.com</u> or from NDSL's website <u>www.eveting.nsdl.com</u> or send a request for duplicate Postal Ballot Form to the Company Secretary at the Registered Office address of the Company or send an e-mail at <u>investors.relations@compuageindia.com</u>. The voting rights of the Members are reckoned as on 29th March 2019, which is the cut-off date and a person who is not a Member as on the said date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.

The result of Postal Ballot would be declared on or before Friday, 10th May 2019 at the registered office of the Company and shall be available on the website of the Company <u>www.compuageindia.com</u> and will be intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the securities of the Company are listed.

For any queries or grievances, Members are requested to contact Company Secretary at investors relations@compuageIndia.com

By and on behalf of the Board For Compuse Infocom Limited, Sdd-

Date: 6° April 2019 Place: Mumbal Disha Shah Company Secretary 5



रविवार, दि. ७ एप्रिल २०१९

COMPUAGE INFOCOM LIMITED सीआपएन: एल१९९९एपएष१९९९पीएलसी१३५९१४

म्ंबई लक्षदीप

(३)

नॉदणाकृत कार्यालयः डी-६०१/६०२ व जी६०१/६०२, लोटल कॉपॅसेट पार्क, प्राष्ट्रम फिर्व स्टील कंपालंड, वेस्टर्न एक्स्प्रेस हमयेः गोरेगाव (पूर्व), ग्रंथई-४०००६३. वुर.क्र.:०२२-६७११४४४४, जैन्स:०२२-६७११४४४४, ई-मेल: investors.relations@compusgeindia.com, वेबसाईट: www.compusgeindia.com

मचना

वेथे सुचित करण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या करुम ११० (यापुढे काम्हा म्हण्ट्न उहुंख) सहवाचिता कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन य प्रतासन) अधिनियम २०१४ चे नियम २२ (जनवातील वेळेकसेता कोणतेही वैधानिक फेरबदल किंवा पुनंवोडणीसह) नुसार कंपनीनें दिनक ३० मार्थ, २०१९ रोजीच्या सूचनेत नमुद विवयावावत सदस्यांच्या प्रेन्येतरा तांगांत कंपनीनें दिनक ३० मार्थ, २०१९ रोजीच्या सूचनेत नमुद विवयावावत सदस्यांच्या प्रेन्येतरा तांगांत्रन अग्यनी/विप्रीव्रिटरी सहमागरितर/ आरटीएकडे नेंदर्जीकृत असलेल्या सदस्यांच्या ई-येत्यर तांगांत्रन अग्यनी/विप्रीव्रिटरी सहमागरितर/ आरटीएकडे ई-येल नेंद नसलेल्या सदस्यांच्या ई-येत्यर तांगांत्रन अग्यडी व पासचई तपशिलासह नंतनल सिक्युरिटीव डिंगीव्रिटरी सिमिटेड (प्लएसडीएल) मार्फत ई-येल पाठविंती आहेत आणि कंपनी/ असटीएकडे ई-येल नेंद नसलेल्या सदस्यांना स्वःपक्ता रिहिलेले युद्रांक युक्त प्रत्लेक व्यवसाय प्रतिसाद लिकफे, टपाल मतदानपत्रिकसह टपाल मतदान सूचना ७६ एग्रिस, २०१९ रोजी विसरणांची प्रक्रिय पुर्ण केली आहे.

कंपनीने सदस्यांमा ई-वोटिंग सुविधा देण्यासाठी एनएसडीएलची सेवा नियुक्त केली आहे. भागधारकांना विनंती आहे की, त्वांनी नोंद घ्यावी की, विद्युत पद्धतीने आणि टपाल मतदानपत्रिकेने असे दोन्ही मतदान रविवार, दि. ७७ एप्रिंस, २०१९ रोजी स.९.००वा. प्रारंभ होईल आणि सोमवान, दि. ०६ मे, २०१९ येजी सायं.५.००वा. सवाप्त होईल. ई-वोटिंगकरिता प्रक्रिया टपाल सतदान सूचनेच्या टीफ्सजे नसुद आहे. कंपनीच्या संघालक मंडळाने टपास सतदान/ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया बोम्ध व पारदर्सकरित्था संघालनकरिता रापासनीस म्हणून कार्वरत कंपनी खणिव थी. विदित्र जी. यह, कार्यरत कंपनी सचिव (सी.पी.फ.१२४) बाजी नियुक्ती केली आहे. सदस्यांनी पुर्णपणे भरतेले व स्वाक्षरी केलेले टपाल मतदानपत्रिक स्वर्थ रिहिलेल्या व्यवसाव प्रतिस विष्कृत्रणत फल्ल रापासनीस याच्याकडे सोमवस, दि:०६ मे. २०१९ रोजी सायं.५.००वा. पर्वत पोहोचतील जक्ता तन्द्रेन पाठनावेत. कृत्या नोंद अलावी की, सद ताराखेनतर प्राप्त कोर्य.कार्य.दालपीत रादा राप्ते पहिष्ठ जिस स्वर्थ स्वर्थात. कृत्या नोंद अलावी की, सद ताराखेनतर प्राप्त कोर्य.

ज्या सदस्यांना टपाल मतदान सूचना व टपाल मतदानपत्रिका मिळाल्या नसतील त्यांनी कंपनीच्या www.compuageindia.com वेवसार्यवच्च किंवा एनएसडीएलच्या www.evoing.nsdl.com वेवसाईटवरून डाउन्स्लोड करून प्याच्यात किंवा कंपनीचे नोटणाकूत कार्यालयत कंपनी सचियाकडे दुय्यम टपाल मतदानपत्रिकाकरिता विनेती पाठ्यावी किंवा nyastors.relations@compuageindia.com वर ई-मेल करावा. सदस्यांचे मतदान अधिकार नोंद दिनोंक २१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी नुसार असतील आणि सदर तारखेला सदस्य नसणाऱ्या व्यक्तींनी सदर सुचना माहितीकरिता म्हणून प्याची.

टपास मतदानाचा निकास कंपनीच्या नेंदणीकृत कार्यातयात राजवार, दि.१० वे, २०१९ रोजी धोषित केला जाईल आणि कंपनीच्या www.compusgeinclia.com बेबसाईटपर उपलब्ध होईल आणि कंपनीचे प्रतिमूती जेचे सुचिदद आहे त्या स्टॉक एक्सपेंजेसकडे कळाबलो जाईल.

काही प्रश्न किंवा तकारी असल्यास सदस्यांत्री कृपया कंपनी सचिव investors.relations@compusgeindia.com यांना संपर्ककत्तावा.

> मंडळाच्या चतीने च करिता कॉय्य्यूएज इन्कोकॉम लिमिटेडकरिता

सही/-विविद्यसम्बद्धाः कंपनी सचिव

SEPESSES

विकाणे : मुंबई ------

